-

‘" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . | "

% . #;0 b

O TR R YT R Y T T T

1. A 1 Y

-

% 1 oop

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Division of Contracts "
Washington, D.C. 20555
i. “:ﬁt AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR lﬁo., street, county, State and ZIiF Code) m 92 AMEWDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Scientech, Inc.
P.0. Box 1406 (§6 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Idaho Falls, Id. 83403-1406

10A, ngOFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

X NRC-04-85-124
[106. OATED (SEF ITEM 13)
CODE [FaciLITY CooE 1 9/30/85

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

ﬁmmmwm|MhWManWMlm 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D h-um,ﬁ is not ex-

Offers must ack. owiedge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amencment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submited; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN KEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R No.: 6019G2 FIN No.: DI1655 APPN No.: 31X0200.608 Obligated: $-0-

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

V) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 1IS5UED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriotion date, ete ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E NI GUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 165 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF :

x| Clause 52.243-2, Changes; Contractor's letters dtd 8/26/87 and 10/27/87, and mutual agree-
D, OTHE R (Specify type of modification and authority) ment Of‘fﬁe pa N.\es . Vil

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] 15 not, [x_] is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing otfice

TA DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT MODIFICATION (Organized by UCE section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )

This Modification No. 6 is pursuant to: (1) tihe Contractor's letter dated August 26, 1987
for adjustment of the overhead rate and an addition of a General and Administrative rate
in Section G.2, and (2) the Contractor's letter dated October 27, 1987 for changes made
in the scope of work under the basic contract in Section C.1. Accordingly, the contract
is revised as follows:

(1) Section G.2 - Overhead Rates is deleted in its entirety and the following new
Section G.2 is substituted in lieu thereof: -

€ xcept as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the document referenced In item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In full force
and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNE R (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF FICER (Type or pnint)

lave J. ERQGEwanlf

{ T YtaP RRO N PRE S /2 N T lois J. Widgins
(- |

. 1
nsnym\mnw L) SR S '."-,‘"’ii/i’fiﬁ":,'i(‘.'ﬁt?,ﬁ:‘i("' SETATES OF ANERICA 7 [16C. DATE SIGNED
i S W Ly 1/
) / " o 4

> / “'n{"’/: /‘/ Z // /,‘ s Jovy ley!l X bant /. - N /, POV .7 4 M ’

/ i w of Persos thorized i ) 6. < ] / \/ { nature tr tiang OF1 r /) 2

L S g [ person guthori N 7L | 1gfure o - ntracting Officer) /7 J

{ 7

L

NSN 754001152807 STANDARD FORM 30 (RE V., JO BS

10 10°

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLY 871211021 5L.208 Prescribed by GSA
PDﬁ CM’% 8 FAR (4B CFR) $3.243
NRC-04 -85-1.24 PDR




NRC-04-85-124
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 3

"G.2 Indirect Rates

a. The Contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect costs in
accordance with the following predetermined (fixed) rates:

Category Rate Cost Base Applicable Period

Overhead ‘f direct labor Oct. 1, 1985 - Jan. 31, 1986
Overhead 3 direct labor Feb. 1, 1986 - Jan, 31, 1987
Overhead L2 direct labor Feb, 1, 1687 - Sept. 30,1987
G&A - Total Cost Feb. 1, 1987 - Sept. 30,1987

b. Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which shail be

negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the Contractor shall be
1
|
\
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
1

reimbursed for allowable indirect costs as follows:

Catedory Rate Cost Base Applicable Period
Overhead % direct labor Oct. 1, 1987 - Sept. 30, 1988
G&A Total Cost Oct. 1, 1987 - Sept. 30, 1988

c. The Contracting Officer may adjust the rates in Paraaraph b. above
during the term of the contract upon acceptance of any revisions
proposed by the Contractor. It is the Contractor's responsibility
to notify the Contracting Officer in accordance with 52,232-20 -
Limitation of Cost (APR 1984) or 52,232-22 - Limitation of Funds
(APR 1984), as applicable, if such change(s) aifect(s) performance
of work within the established cost or funding limitations.”

(2) Section C.1, Statement of Work is revised as follows:

"a. Under Task 5, Minimum Data Set Documentation, delete the work item
“UUPDATE Westinahouse 4-Toop Plant Type 1 Data Manual (old BFM)
(Phase I - Primary Side)"in its entirety.

b. Under Task 3, PC NPDB Input Proaram Development, extend the schedule
of work item "ENTER Dictionary Svstem Modification into the PDMS
(Phase I - Primary Side)' to January 31, 1988."

(3) Section C.¢, Government Furnished Materials, is revised to include the
following new subsection:

“c.,2.3. Transfer of Government Furnished Property

The followina Goveroment-owned equipment is hereby transferred to the
Contractor's facility for performance of work under this contract:




~ NRC-04-85-124
Modification No. 6
Page 3 of 3
|

One Houston Instrument Pen Plotter, Model #DMP-7, Serial #101951-C

Summa Graphics Bit Pad, One Digitizer w/Parallel Interface
PN-01-0016-002, Mod, #RS5-232, Serial #024894, NRC Tag #2724

Two Desks, DR-2-60-26-32, 60W x 26H x 32D

One Tektroniy Model 4014-1 Graphic Terminal, Serial No. B075576"

The Contractor shall refer to Clause 52.245-5, Government Property,
incorporated by reference under Section I of the basic contract.

A1l other terms and conditions of the contract, including the totai contract
amount, remain unchanaed.

In summary, this Modification No. 6:
revises the indirect rates;

(1)
(?) makes changes in Tasks 3 and 5 of the scope of work; and
(3, 1lists additional government property to be used by the Contractor.




